# 503273176 04/21/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS VOIGT	03/06/2015
RUDIGER TROJAHN	03/24/2015
HEIKO KEMPE	03/06/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IFC COMPOSITE GMBH
Street Address:	JACOB-UFFRECHT-STR.2
City:	HALDENSLEBEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	39340

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14627200

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176343456

**Email:** docketdept@uspatent.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES M. DURLACHER

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 3700

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8468-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL MERCER, LEGAL ASSISTANT
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Mercer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=8468-3 executed assignment#page1.tif source=8468-3 executed assignment#page2.tif source=8468-3 executed assignment#page3.tif source=8468-3 executed assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035459 FRAME: 0817

503273176

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNORS, as used herein, means the following parties, both individually and collectively:

Name	Address	Citizenship
Matthias Voigt	Hauptstr. 10 Nordgermersleben, DE 39343	Germany
Rudiger Trojalin	Am Hegewinkel 109 Berlin, DE 14169	Germany
Heiko Kempe	Sudring 89 Magdelarg, DE 39112	Germany

ASSIGNEE, as used herein, means <u>IFC Composite GmbH</u>, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business <u>Jacob-Uffrecht-Str.2</u>, <u>Haldensleben</u>, <u>Germany 39340</u>, as well as its successors and/or assigns.

PATENT APPLICATION, as used herein, means United States Patent Application Number 14/627,200 which was filed on February 20, 2015, with the title of METHOD FOR SIMULTANEOUS PRODUCTION OF A PLURALITY OF LEAF SPRINGS FROM A FIBER COMPOSITE MATERIAL.

Insert Application Number and Filing Date. If the application number and/or the filing date are left blank above, the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNPE hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP, its successor in interest or designee, to insert the application number and/or filing date once known.

Consideration. The ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges receipt of good, valuable, and sufficient consideration from the ASSIGNEE for this assignment.

Intellectual Property. The ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to the following intellectual property:

- a) any and all inventions which are disclosed, described, claimed and/or which could be claimed in the PATENT APPLICATION; and
- b) the PATENT APPLICATION as well as any other directly and/or indirectly related applications (foreign or domestic), including but not limited to foreign priority, international, divisional, and continuation applications; and patents issued therefrom, including but not limited to patents, certificates of correction, reissues, and reexaminations.

<u>Sign Documents</u>. The ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to and will sign and return any and all documents that ASSIGNEE desires to be signed that are directly or indirectly related to the intellectual property assigned by this assignment without the requirement of any additional consideration. These documents can include, but are not limited to, assignments, oaths, declarations, affidavits, and powers of attorney.

<u>Issue Patent to Assignee.</u> The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests of the applicable and responsible authority that any and all patents assigned by this assignment, whether foreign or domestic, issue to the ASSIGNEE, its successors in interest, its assigns, and/or its legal representatives.

Effective Date. This assignment is hereby made effective as of the carlier of the conception date of the inventions in the PATENT APPLICATION, the filing date of the PATENT APPLICATION or related applications, and/or the date this assignment is first signed by at least one of the ASSIGNOR parties.

008468-000003

Date:	La Mar VI Matinias Voigt
WITNESSED:	
Date:	
Dates	

008468-000003

Date: <u>24.03.2045</u>	QQ Rudiger Trojahn
WITNESSED:	
Date:	
Bate	

3

#1134045v1.

008468-000003

Date: 06/03/2015	Heiko Kempe
WITNESSED:	
Date:	
Datas	

#1134045v1.

4

008468-000003

PATENT REEL: 035459 FRAME: 0821